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NEDAA - Traditional Lifestyles and Crafts 

3/4" video, 19 , NNBY, colour, sound, 59 min. 45 sec. 

This video is made up of several short productions. The first 
production features Elders demonstrating the making and use of 
Babishe; the second production features uses for Caribou legs and 
Leggings. The next production is a biography and look at the 
lifestyle of Native Art Johns and featured prominently in this 
production is a Moose hunt. The final two productions feature 
demonstrations of Caribou Hair tufting and Moose Hair tufting. 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for stora~e and one 
1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V Unit. 

Subject headings: 

Indians of North 
Indians of North 
Indians of North 
Indians of North 
Indians of North 
Johns, Art 

America - Yukon Territory - Culture 
America - Northwest Territories - Culture 
America - Yukon Territory - Tools 
America - Northwest Territories - Tools 
America - Yukon Territory - Art 

Video number: V-244 
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Catalogue Number: V- 2.l\-4 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: Traditional Lifestyles and Crafts 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

0:38 

1:02 

1:20 

1:40 

1:51 

2:15 

3:00 

4:20 

4:48 

4:55 

6:04 

6:40 

7:40 

Description 

Jim Atkinson at Regional 
Elders Conference and 
Workshop; introducing 
feature on 'How to Make 
Babishe' 

Elders drying fish, making 
thread and tanning hides 

Fort McPherson Elders Mary 
Firth and Eliah Alias 
demonstrate the making of 
Babishe 

Cutting Caribou hide 

Cutting hair off hide 

Scraping hide 

Soaping and washing hide 

Elder Carolyn Andre 
demonstrates lacing 
snowshoes with Babishe 

Making stranded cord with 
Babishe 

End of feature on making 
Babishe 

Beginning of feature on 
Caribou legs and leggings; 
at the Elders Workshop 

Christine Thompson and Nat 
Norbert demonstrate the uses 
of Caribou legs 

Caribou leg bags 

Tools for working with hides 

Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

colour, sound 



(_ 

( _ 

9:05 

10:35 

10:40 

11:11 

11:33 

14:23 

15:30 

16:00 

17:09 

17:26 

17:27 

17:37 

17:45 

18:00 

18:24 

18:45 

19:19 

19:56 

20:15 

20:27 

21:19 

24:04 

24:40 

26:00 

27:00 

Catalogue Number: V- 2f4-

Feet are hung and stored for 
an emergency food source 

Leggings can be used for a 
toboggan 

End _of feature on Caribou 
legs and leggings 

Beginning of story/biography 
on Art Johns 

Art Johns by a fire, hunting 
sheep, on horseback, at 
cabin in Tagish, with wife 
and kids 

Art playing guitar and 
singing 

Art preparing to go hunting 

Art's son Tag and friend 
fishing on the Tagish bridge 

Young Eagle 

Grouse 

Cow Moose 

Caribou 

Mountain Goats 

Beaver 

Moon 

Bull Moose 

Art and Tag at hunting cabin 

Whiskey Jack 

Eating breakfast 

On horses 

Art doing Moose calls 

Moose approaches 

Art shoots twice 

Art and tag at the kill 

Art cuts off head 
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27:40 

28:15 

29:25 

30:50 

31:22 

32:40 

33:40 

34:25 

39:19 

41:04 

41:09 

41:16 

41:16 

41:46 

42:30 

44:45 

49:50 

50:10 

50:16 
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Skinning the Moose 

Art talks with Tag about his 
first kills 

Art talks to Tag about the 
winter diet of the Moose 

Ravens circling in the sky 

Visitor (Daryl) arriving at 
the hunting cabin for tea -
is enlisted to help pack 
meat 

Men mounting horses 

At the kill site loading 
meat 

Art travels to Jake's Corner 
and performs 'God Must be a 
Cowboy' with musician 
friends 

Art with his family around a 
campfire - Art plays his 
guitar and sings 

Feature dedication slate 

End of story/biography on 
Art Johns 

Beginning of item on Caribou 
hair tufting 

Gladys Lavalee at home in 
Carcross 

Gladys gives a tufting 
lesson to Donna from NEDAA 

Dying the Caribou hair 

Tufting begins 

Gladys with a finished 
product 

Gladys with a finished 
product in a frame 

End of item on Caribou hair 
tufting 
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50:21 

53:55 

55:30 

56: .15 

57:20 

59:45 

Catalogue Number: V- 2.. 44 

Beginning of item on Moose 
hair tufting; Nanny Sennett 
of Mayo gives the NEDAA 
reporter a lesson 

The reporter compares Nancy 
and Gladys' work 

Framing 

Example's of Nancy's work 

Nancy talks about her 
technique 

End/no credits 




