NEDAA - Traditional Lifestyles and Crafts

3/4" video, 19 , NNBY, colour, sound, 59 min. 45 sec.

This video is made up of several short productions. The first production features Elders demonstrating the making and use of Babishe; the second production features uses for Caribou legs and Leggings. The next production is a biography and look at the lifestyle of Native Art Johns and featured prominently in this production is a Moose hunt. The final two productions feature demonstrations of Caribou Hair tufting and Moose Hair tufting.

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings:

Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Culture
Indians of North America - Northwest Territories - Culture
Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Tools
Indians of North America - Northwest Territories - Tools
Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Art
Johns, Art

Video number: V-244

Catalogue Number: V-244

DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: Traditional Lifestyles and Crafts

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0:00	Jim Atkinson at Regional Elders Conference and Workshop; introducing feature on 'How to Make Babishe'	colour, sound
0:38	Elders drying fish, making thread and tanning hides	
1:02	Fort McPherson Elders Mary Firth and Eliah Alias demonstrate the making of Babishe	
1:20	Cutting Caribou hide	
1:40	Cutting hair off hide	
1:51	Scraping hide	
2:15	Soaping and washing hide	
3:00	Elder Carolyn Andre demonstrates lacing snowshoes with Babishe	
4:20	Making stranded cord with Babishe	
4:48	End of feature on making Babishe	
4:55	Beginning of feature on Caribou legs and leggings; at the Elders Workshop	
6:04	Christine Thompson and Nat Norbert demonstrate the uses of Caribou legs	
6:40	Caribou leg bags	
7:40	Tools for working with hides	

9:05	Feet are hung and stored for an emergency food source	
10:35	Leggings can be used for a toboggan	
10:40	End of feature on Caribou legs and leggings	
11:11	Beginning of story/biography on Art Johns	
11:33	Art Johns by a fire, hunting sheep, on horseback, at cabin in Tagish, with wife and kids	
14:23	Art playing guitar and singing	
15:30	Art preparing to go hunting	
16:00	Art's son Tag and friend fishing on the Tagish bridge	
17:09	Young Eagle	
17:26	Grouse	
17:27	Cow Moose	
17:37	Caribou	
17:45	Mountain Goats	
18:00	Beaver	
18:24	Moon	
18:45	Bull Moose	
19:19	Art and Tag at hunting cabin	
19:56	Whiskey Jack	
20:15	Eating breakfast	
20:27	On horses	
21:19	Art doing Moose calls	
24:04	Moose approaches	
24:40	Art shoots twice	
26:00	Art and tag at the kill	
27:00	Art cuts off head	

27:40	Skinning the Moose	
28:15	Art talks with Tag about his first kills	
29:25	Art talks to Tag about the winter diet of the Moose	
30:50	Ravens circling in the sky	
31:22	Visitor (Daryl) arriving at the hunting cabin for tea - is enlisted to help pack meat	
32:40	Men mounting horses	
33:40	At the kill site loading meat	
34:25	Art travels to Jake's Corner and performs 'God Must be a Cowboy' with musician friends	
39:19	Art with his family around a campfire - Art plays his guitar and sings	
41:04	Feature dedication slate	
41:09	End of story/biography on Art Johns	
41:16	Beginning of item on Caribou hair tufting	
41:16	Gladys Lavalee at home in Carcross	
41:46	Gladys gives a tufting lesson to Donna from NEDAA	
42:30	Dying the Caribou hair	
44:45	Tufting begins	
49:50	Gladys with a finished product	
50:10	Gladys with a finished product in a frame	
50:16	End of item on Caribou hair tufting	

50:21	Beginning of item on Moose hair tufting; Nanny Sennett of Mayo gives the NEDAA reporter a lesson	
53:55	The reporter compares Nancy and Gladys' work	
55:30	Framing	
56:15	Example's of Nancy's work	
57:20	Nancy talks about her technique	
59:45	End/no credits	